## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION Initial:		F	Revised:	Emergency:					
District Name: Jefferso	District  Code: 2	Facility 75 Name:	Fairdale HS Tech B	School uilding Code: 57					
Grade Level Served:	9 - 12 Current Stud	lent Capacity:1	925 District Facil	lities Plan Date:					
Project Name:	Fairdale Tech Building Renovat	on Phase I - Boiler Re	placement	Building ID Number:					
Project Site Physical Address:	1001 Fairdale Roa Street	nd	Louisville City						
Construction Delivery	Method: X General Contract	or Cons	truction Mgr. Gua	ranteed Energy Savings Contract					
District's Procuremen	Standard: X Model Procureme (KRS 45A)		aw 424.260)						
1. DESCRIPTION	ON AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED	PROJECT							
A. Check a	nd complete the applicable items:								
=	1. New Building								
	2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe)								
4. Nev	4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size								
5. E	quipment/Furnishings Procureme	nt (Describe)							
X 6. Min	X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Boiler Replacement								
<del></del>	(Complete the Following)								
	a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres								
	b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.								
	Location	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
d.	Proposed site currently owned by I	District Yes	∐ No	If no, list site owner:					
B. Complia	nce with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 k	AR 4:160							
This app	This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):								
1. Prio	rity Category:	1c	/5						
2. Disc	retionary Item Number:								
3. Min	or project not listed on Facility Plan	: <u> </u>							
C. Provide	a complete narrative of the propose	ed project. This	project will provide for t	the replacement of the boiler.					
D. Propose	d work related to the project but ex	cluded from the scope	of this BG1:						

## **KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** 702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTR	ICT: Jefferson	Initial:	Revised:	BG#			
PROJECT NAME	E: Fairdale Tech Building Ro	enovation Phase I - Boil	er Replacement				
II. PROPOS	ED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLI	CATION					
A. State	ement of Probable Costs:		B. Funds Avail	able:			
1. Total Cor	1. Total Construction Cost \$200,000.00		1. SFCC Cash	Req.			
2. Architect	2. Architect/Engineer Fee \$18,700.00		2. SFCC Bond	2. SFCC Bond Req.			
<ol><li>Construct</li></ol>	Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond	3. SFCC Bond Sale			
Bond Discount			4. Local FSPK	Bond Sale			
-	5. Fiscal Agent Fee			und Bond Sale	_		
	6. Construction Contingencies		6. Cash - Gene				
•	7. Site Acquisition		7. Cash - Capit				
	nt/Furnishings		8. Cash - Build		\$235,200.00		
	9. Equipment/Computers		9. Cash - Inv. E	arnings	_		
	ogy Network Sys. (KETS)	Ф4 <b>5</b> 00 00	10. KETS				
11. Other*	Reimbursables	\$1,500.00	11. KYTC Reimb	oursement			
12. Other*	Asbestos Abatement	\$5,000.00	12. Other*				
13. Other* 14. Other*			13. Other* 14. Other*				
14. Other	Total Project Cost	\$235,200.00		al Funds Available	\$235,200.00		
	Total Floject Gost	Ψ200,200.00	100		Ψ233,200.00		
*Define			*Define				
	OVE INFORMATION IS A STATEM  CORRESPOND TO ACTUAL	BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR	TO THE SIGNING OF CO	NSTRUCTION CONTRACTS			
	TED ON INITIAL & REVISED A available and designated for this	-	_	iment certines the above			
stated fullus are t	available and designated for this		ıı year.				
		_Superintendent	Dat	e			
		Finance Officer	Dat	re			
		_Chairman	Dat	e			
NOTE: A.a., diata:	at auticipation that financipal of th	:	in a sambinad sabaal	venue Dand shavid			
	ct anticipating the financing of the financing with the Director/Bra						
	-	-	Ü				
This building proj	TED ON INITIAL APPLICATION ect application is approved by the	ne KDE - District Facilitie	es Branch indicating com	pliance with current			
District Facility Pl	an or minor project under 702 K	AR 4:180.					
Comments:							
Branch Manager	KDE - District Facilities Branch			Date			
Dranon Managon,	TREE BIOLITOCT COMMISSO BIGHOT			Dato			
TO DE COMPLE	TED ON INITIAL & DEVICED A	DDI ICATION:	TO DE COMPLETED		N.I.		
	TED ON INITIAL & REVISED A			ON INITIAL APPLICATIO			
Tentative financial approval based upon information			This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in				
provided to this office in support of projected cost.			accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:			accordance with the a	ttachea sabirittai checkiis	ι.		
			Comments				
KDF - District Fin	ancial Management		KDE - District Support				
KDE - District Financial Management							
Date:			Date:				

BG-1 Form - 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG#\_